PIZOX	01088
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300240653093
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/29/1201016004 **78.75
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEPART 12 OCT
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	29 AM 9:53
Office Use Only	17/13
· · · ·	isto A
	() W12-55299

a ha ^{an} ann an an ann an an ann an an an an an	, , , ,
LAZARUS	ERVICE
3320 SW 87 TH AVENUE	
MIAMI, FL 33165 (305)	52-5973
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOC	
1 NICO'S FRIEN.	DS Corp
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
	· ·
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	2.00 Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
 Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other 	 Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
Annual Report Fictitious Name	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
	Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(7/97)	

•



DESIGNE CEIVED 12 OCT 31 ANID: 40

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 30, 2012

LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

SUBJECT: NICO'S FRIENDS CORP. Ref. Number: W12000055249

We have received your document for NICO'S FRIENDS CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Corporation name must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 612A00026462

www.sunbiz.org



DEPARTACEIVED 12 DEC 12 PH12:23

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 1, 2012

LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

SUBJECT: NICO'S FRIENDS CORP. Ref. Number: W12000055249

We have received your document for NICO'S FRIENDS CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 612A00026462

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Nico's Friends Corp.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation is

Nico's Friends (ORP.

ARTICLE II

TERM OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The Corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to law and

such existence shall commence at the time of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation

by the Department of State. The principal place of business of this corporation is:

Perpetual

ARTICLE III

PERMITTED ACTIVITY

The Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the

United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

AUTHORIZED SHARES

The aggregate number of shares, which the Corporation shall have authority to issue, will be One Hundred (100) shares of voting common stock with \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE V

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS DENIED

No holder of any shares of the Corporation shall have any preemptive right to purchase, subscribe for or otherwise acquire any shares of the Corporation of any class now or hereafter authorized, or any securities, exchangeable for or convertible into such shares, or any warrants or any instruments evidencing rights or options to subscribe for, purchase, or otherwise acquire such shares.

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of the Corporation and initial place of business is.

The initial Registered Agent is:

Carolina Hernandez 337 PALERMO AVE, CORAL GABLES, FL. 33134 ARTICLE VII

DIRECTORS

The business of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of not fewer than one person, the exact number to be determined from time to time in accordance with the By-Laws.

The name and address of the directors of the Board of Directors who shall serve until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until his successor is elected and qualified shall be:

<u>NAMES</u>

ADDRESSES

Carolina Hernandez Alina Hernandez 337 Palermo Ave Coral Gables, FL 33134

ARTICLE VIII

۱.

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Carolina Hernandez

337 Palermo Ave

Coral Gables, FL 33134

ARTICLE IX

INDEMNIFICATION

Every person now or hereafter serving as director, officer or employee of the Corporation shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation from and against any and all loss, cost, liability and expense that may be imposed upon or incurred by him in connection with or resulting from any claim, action, suit or proceeding, in which he may become involved, as a party of otherwise, by reason of his being or having been a director, officer or employee of the Corporation, whether or not he continues to be such at the time such loss, cost, liability or expense shall have been imposed or incurred, except with regard to matters as to which any such director, officer or employee shall be adjudged in any claim, action, suit or proceeding to be liable for his own gross negligence or willful misconduct in the performance of duty.

Expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred in defending any claim action, suit or proceeding may be paid by the Corporation in advance of the final disposition of such a proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Incorporation this

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Nico's Friends COP_{P} .

2. The name and address of the Registered agent and office is: Carolina Hernandez 337 PALERMO AVE., CORAL GABLES, FL. 33134



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agreed to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C	$\bigwedge : $	\square
Signature:		
Date:	10/24/12	
		V